10715341
502236
\$40.00
I O

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FORM	•	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ₩	¥ ¥	▼ ▼	▼	- ▼		
To the Honorable Commissional	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy	thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Jerry Young	Name and address Name; Preco Ele	of receiving party(ie:				
		Internal Address: _				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖄 No 💮 ———————————————————————————————————						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🖄 Assignment	∰ Merger	Street Address: 415 N. Maple Grove				
☐; Security Agreement ☐; Other				#/ #15 . #1-		
		Cîty: Boise	State:_ID	Zip: 83704		
Execution Date: January 16, 200	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) altached? 🖳	Yes 🖄 No			
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):					
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution d	ate of the application	is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		,		
10/715,341						
•	Additional numbers att	l ached? ⊑g Yes ∑g No				
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence	6. Total number of app	plications and patents	involved; 1		
Name: Ken J. Pedersen		7. Total fee (37 CFR :	3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	.00		
Internal Address: Pedersen	다. Enclosed					
		্ৰা Authorized to	be charged to deposit	: account		
Street Address: 1410 North 28	th Street	8. Deposit account no 502236	ımber:			
City: Boise State: ID	Zip: 83703	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page If paying by de	posit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Barbara S. Pedersen						
Barbara S. Pedersen	1-UN	July July	June	VO, U/		
Name of Person Signir	ŭ	Signature	Da	ite		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014796 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I, Jerry Young, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to me, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Preco Electronics, Inc., an Idaho Corporation, with address of 415 N. Maple Grove, Boise, ID 83704 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as "Portable Proximity-Sensing Safety Device," for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America, which application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2003, and given Serial No. 10/715341, and which application was executed on January 16, 2004 This patent application is hereby specifically assigned. (I hereby give Pedersen and Company, PLLC permission to fill in the above Execution Date, when known.)

- 1) I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignce may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 3) I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary or convenient in connection with claims or provisions of foreign patent offices, including those operating under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements.
- 4) I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or convenient to obtain grants of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 5) I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign patent office officials, to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

File 3023. Portable Proximity-Sensing Safety Device

1

PATENT REEL: 014796 FRAME: 0143 comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign patent office, for recordation of this document. Date _______ Signature of Inventor ________ State of Idaho
)
S. S.
County of ELMORE
) On this /6 day of // in the year of 2003, before me JERRY A. YOUNG, personally appeared Jerry Young, known or identified to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Notary Public

Notary Public

My Commission Expires On Lept 30, 2005

6) I hereby grant the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert

on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to

RECORDED: 06/29/2004